







CA' FOSCARI UNIVERSITY OF VENICE

Temporary Center "Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione"

The coordinator of the Temporary Center "Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione iNEST"

WITH REGARDS to the call for applicants for awarding n. 1 Research Fellowship, duration 12 months, titled **"Valorization by photocatalysis of carbon dioxide and bio oil from pyrolisis"** call Repertorio n. 86/2024 Prot. n. 163751 of 02/07/2024, published on the University website: <u>link</u>.

WITH REGARDS TO clause 6 of the above-mentioned call for applicants

WITH REGARDS TO the *Regolamento per il conferimento degli Assegni di Ricerca* [Research Fellowship Regulation]

WITH REGARDS TO the minutes of proceedings of the Selection Commission of the 23/07/2024

Hereby decides:

The under mentioned applicants are summoned for interview on

July 30th ,2024 at 09:30 a.m. (Italian time) in presence at the following address: Campus Scientifico, edificio ALFA, quinto piano, studio 508 Via Torino, 155 - 30170 Venezia Mestre (VE)

Following candidates:

Surname	Name	Date of Birth	Score	Admission
В.	T.	06/05/1997	42/60 POINTS	admitted

Venice, july 23rd ,2024

The coordinator of the Temporary Center "Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione" Prof. Fabrizio Panozzo